Tender for Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of IT Devices (Laptop/Desktop).

Im nt Date & Information
I Tender Publish Date January 28,2026
2 Cost ofTender Rs. I I 80/- (Rs.1000/- + Rs.1 80/- fbr I 8%

GSr)
(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred &
Eiehtv Onlv)

J Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 83,400/- (Rupees Eighty-Three
Thousand Four Hundred only)

4 Last date and time for Sending Pre-Bid
Queries in writing

All queries must be sent at errail lD.
praveen.(l1nar@icsi,edu by 2:00 PM till
February 4,2026

5 Replies of Pre-Bid queries If any, will be uploaded on the following
website/portal by February 9,2026 by 2:00

[...]

All bidders having registration with NSIC/MSME may take exemptionfrom submission of requisite fee towards the
cost of Tender, however, they must submit copy of valid NSIC/MSME certiJicate in envelope No. I instead of tender

.fee.

( I ) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)
(i) Every bidder has to make a deposit of Earnest Money (EMD) of Rs.83,400/- (Rupees Eighty-Three Thousand
Four Hundred only) in the form of Demand Draft from any of the nationalised bank drawn in favor of "THE
INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA" payable at New Delhi. The bidder can also make online
payrnent of the EMD using following online link: "https://apps.icsi,edu/TenderApp/" and enclose the receipt of online